6 Asynchronous motors
6.1 Overview
Asynchronous motors
Features
Self-ventilation or forced ventilation (optional) ✓
Spring-loaded brake (optional) ✓
Incremental encoder (optional) or SSI absolute
encoder (optional)

6.4 Type designation
IE3 D 080 K 04
Explanation
Code Designation Design
IE3 Energy efficiency class in accordance with
EN 60034-30-1
IE3
D Type Asynchronous motor
080 Size 80 (example)
K
L
M
S
Length Short
Long
Medium
Small
02
04
Number of poles 2
4
The type designation on the motor nameplate differs from the type designation in the product catalog. The
allocation can be found in the Selection Tables chapter.
In order to complete the type designation, also specify:
• With IEC output flange or for direct attachment to STOBER gear units?
• With spring-loaded brake? (see the chapter  [} 6.5.7])?
• With cURUs test symbol option?
• With EISA 2007 certification option?
• With forced ventilation option (see the chapter  [} 6.5.6.1])?
• With forced ventilation and encoder option (see the chapter Encoders)?
• Side for cable entry (see the chapter  [} 6.5.8.1])
6.5 Product description
6.5.1 General features
Feature Description
Design IM B5, IM V1, IM V3 in accordance with EN 60034-7
Protection class IP54
Thermal class 155 (F) in accordance with EN 60034-1 (155 °C, heating Δϑ = 100 K)
Cooling IC 411 self-ventilation
IC 416 forced ventilation (option)
Paint RAL 7035 light gray
Optional selection of various RAL colors.
Bearing Rolling bearing with lifetime lubrication
Vibration intensity A in accordance with EN 60034-14
Noise level Limit values in accordance with EN 60034-9
6.5.2 Electrical features
General electrical features of the asynchronous motors are described in this chapter. Details can be found in
the "Selection tables" chapter.
Motors D063 – D080, IE3D080 – IE3D100
50 Hz 60 Hz
Nominal voltage Delta connection: AC 230 V
Star connection: AC 400 V
Delta connection: AC 265 V
Star connection: AC 460 V
Voltage range Delta connection: AC 220 – 240 V
Star connection: AC 380 – 420 V
Delta connection: AC 220 – 275 V
Star connection: AC 380 – 480 V
6.5 Product description 6 Asynchronous motors
258
IE3D112 – IE3D225 motors
50 Hz 60 Hz
Nominal voltage Delta connection: AC 400 V Delta connection: AC 460 V
Voltage range Delta connection: AC 380 – 420 V Delta connection: AC 380 – 480 V
6.5.3 Ambient conditions
Standard ambient conditions for transport, storage and operation of the motor are described in this chap-
ter.
Feature Description
Surrounding temperature for transport/storage −30 °C to +85 °C
Surrounding temperature for operation −15 °C to +40 °C
Installation altitude ≤ 1000 m above sea level
Shock load ≤ 50 m/s2 (5 g), 6 ms in accordance with EN
60068-2-27
Notes
• STOBER Asynchronous motors are not suitable for potentially explosive atmospheres in accordance
with (ATEX) Directive2014/34/EU. You can get asynchronous motors for use in potentially explosive at-
mospheres on request.
• Secure the connection cables close to the motor so that cable vibrations do not place impermissible
loads on the screw connections, terminal boxes or plug connectors.
• Also take into consideration the shock load of the motor due to output units (such as gear units and
pumps) which are coupled with the motor.
6.5.4 Encoders
Asynchronous motors with forced ventilation can optionally be equipped with an incremental or absolute
encoder. Self-ventilated asynchronous motors are optionally available with an incremental encoder. The en-
coder connection method is described in Chapter  [} 6.5.8].
6.5.4.1 Incremental encoders
Incremental encoder technical data can be found in this chapter.
Feature Description